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Summary
Population
Households
Families
Average Household Size

Owner Occupied Housing Units
Renter Occupied Housing Units

Median Age

Households by Income
<$15,000
$15,000 - $24,999
$25,000 - $34,999
$35,000 - $49,999
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 - $199,999
$200,000+

Median Household Income
Average Household Income
Per Capita Income

Population by Age
0-4
5-9
10 - 14
15-19
20 - 24
25 - 34
35-44
45 - 54
55 - 64
65 - 74
75 - 84

85+

Generation Alpha

Generation Z

Millennials

Generation X

Baby Boomers

Silent Generation
Population by Race

White Alone

Black Alone

American Indian Alone

Asian Alone

Some Other Race Alone

Two or More Races

Hispanic Alone

Source: Esri, U.S. Census

Census 2010
79,792
32,651
17,791

2.26
18,151
14,500

31.8

Census 2010

Number Percent
5,217 6.5%
4,607 5.8%
4,156 5.2%
6,630 8.3%

10,753 13.5%
11,902 14.9%
9,317 11.7%
10,401 13.0%
8,044 10.1%
4,353 5.5%
3,110 3.9%
1,302 1.6%

Census 2010
69,282

4,154

205

1,448

114

1,921

2,668

Number
4,096
3,893
3,557
4,897
6,564
4,454
3,434
1,076
1,083

$50,205
$66,640
$27,553

Number
4,621
4,418
4,285
6,561

10,584
11,589
9,583
8,564
9,098
6,749
3,271
1,490

4,621
23,126
20,366
13,891
14,517

4,289

2021
80,811
33,055
17,348

2.24
18,137
14,918

33.5

2021
Percent

12.4%

11.8%

10.8%

14.8%

19.9%
13.5%
10.4%
3.3%
3.3%

2021
Percent
5.7%
5.5%
5.3%
8.1%
13.1%
14.3%
11.9%
10.6%
11.3%
8.4%
4.0%
1.8%

5.7%
28.6%
25.2%
17.2%
18.0%

5.3%

2021

66,778
4,875
237
1,903
115
2,692
4,210

Number
3,524
3,446
3,293
4,771
6,794
4,739
3,956
1,295
1,207

$53,804
$74,035
$30,634

Number
4,630
4,362
4,251
6,720

10,772
10,559
9,651
8,507
8,284
7,380
4,009
1,454

8,992
25,154
17,726
13,365
12,769

2,574

2026
80,580
33,026
17,161

2.23
18,382
14,643

34.0

2026
Percent

10.7%

10.4%

10.0%

14.4%

20.6%
14.3%
12.0%
3.9%
3.7%

2026
Percent
5.7%
5.4%
5.3%
8.3%
13.4%
13.1%
12.0%
10.6%
10.3%
9.2%
5.0%
1.8%

11%
31%
22%
17%
16%
3%
2026
64,786
5,064
238
2,133
114
3,111
5,133

% Change
-0.3%
-0.1%
-1.0%
-0.4%
1.4%
-1.8%
1.5%

% Change

-14.0%
-11.5%
-7.4%
-2.6%
3.5%
6.4%
15.2%
20.4%
11.4%

7.2%
11.1%
11.2%

% Change

0.2%
-1.3%
-0.8%

2.4%

1.8%
-8.9%

0.7%
-0.7%
-8.9%

9.3%
22.6%
-2.4%

94.6%
43.9%
-13.0%
-3.8%
-12.0%
-40.0%
% Change
-3.0%
3.9%
0.4%
12.0%
-0.9%
15.5%
21.9%
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