

Demographic Report

Parish Family: NE7

Summary	Cens	us 2010		2021		2026	% Chang
Population		79,792		80,811		80,580	-0.3
Households		32,651		33,055		33,026	-0.1
Families		17,791		17,348		17,161	-1.0
Average Household Size		2.26		2.24		2.23	-0.4
Owner Occupied Housing Units		18,151		18,137		18,382	1.4
Renter Occupied Housing Units		14,500		14,918		14,643	-1.8
Median Age		31.8		33.5		34.0	1.5
				2021		2026	% Char
Households by Income			Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
<\$15,000			4,096	12.4%	3,524	10.7%	-14.
\$15,000 - \$24,999				11.8%		10.4%	-11.
\$25,000 - \$34,999			•	10.8%		10.0%	-7.
\$35,000 - \$49,999				14.8%		14.4%	-2.
\$50,000 - \$74,999			,	19.9%	•	20.6%	3.
\$75,000 - \$99,999				13.5%		14.3%	6.
\$100,000 - \$149,999				10.4%		12.0%	15.
\$150,000 - \$199,999			1,076	3.3%	1,295		20.
\$200,000+			1,083	3.3%	1,207		11.
Ψ200,000 Ι			1,005	3.5 /0	1,207	3.7 70	11.
Median Household Income			\$50,205		\$53,804		7.
Average Household Income			\$66,640		\$74,035		11.
Per Capita Income			\$27,553				11.
Рег Саріта інсотіе	Ca	nsus 2010	\$27,555	2021	\$30,634	2026	% Cha
Denulation by Age	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number		70 Cila
Population by Age 0 - 4		6.5%		5.7%		5.7%	0
5 - 9	5,217		4,621		4,630		
	4,607	5.8%	4,418	5.5%	4,362	5.4%	-1
10 - 14	4,156	5.2%	4,285	5.3%	4,251	5.3%	-0
15 - 19	6,630	8.3%	6,561	8.1%	6,720	8.3%	2
20 - 24	10,753	13.5%	10,584	13.1%	10,772	13.4%	1
25 - 34	11,902	14.9%	11,589	14.3%	10,559	13.1%	-8
35 - 44	9,317	11.7%	9,583	11.9%	•	12.0%	0
45 - 54	10,401	13.0%	8,564	10.6%	8,507	10.6%	-0
55 - 64	8,044	10.1%	9,098	11.3%	8,284	10.3%	-8
65 - 74	4,353	5.5%	6,749	8.4%	7,380	9.2%	9
75 - 84	3,110	3.9%	3,271	4.0%	4,009	5.0%	22
85+	1,302	1.6%	1,490	1.8%	1,454	1.8%	-2
Generation Alpha			4,621	5.7%	8,992	11%	94
Generation Z			23,126	28.6%	25,154	31%	43
Millennials			20,366	25.2%		22%	-13
					17,726		
Generation X			13,891	17.2%	13,365	17%	-3
Baby Boomers			14,517	18.0%	12,769	16%	-12
Silent Generation		2010	4,289	5.3%	2,574	3%	-40
Population by Race	Ce	ensus 2010		2021		2026	% Cha
White Alone		69,282		66,778		64,786	-3
Black Alone		4,154		4,875		5,064	3
American Indian Alone		205		237		238	C
		1,448		1,903		2,133	12
Asian Alone							
Some Other Race Alone		114		115		114	-0
							- 1 2

Source: Esri, U.S. Census